02-06-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):  Ohbayashi Corporation	and	Morii Dengyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
-		World Deligyo Rabushiki Kaisha		
Name and address of receiving	party(ies):			
Terasaki Denki Sangyo 2-10, Hannan-cho 7-ch Abeno-ku, Osaka Japan	ome		OIPE	
Nature of conveyance:		b	JAN 3 0 2001 원	
X Assignment Security Agree Other:		Merger Change of Name	PRADEMARK	
Execution Date(s): December 5	, 2000 and Dec	cember 22, 2000		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	f the application	w application: n is/are:		
This document is being filed aft	s)	_, filed; or		
STAAS & HALSEY L Attention: H. J. Staas 700 Eleventh Street, N Washington, D.C. 200	LP .W., Suite 500 001	dence concerning document should be mai: Our Docket: 20.1065/HJS	ed:	
Total number of applications ar				
Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.	00 <b>€</b>		
X Enclosed	be charged to	deposit account.		
Authorized to				
Authorized to	(Any underp		Deposit Account)	
Authorized to	(Any underp	ayment is authorized to be charged to this	Deposit Account)	
Authorized to Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Attach duplicate copy of this p	age if paying b	ayment is authorized to be charged to this y deposit account)		
Authorized to Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Attach duplicate copy of this p	age if paying b	ayment is authorized to be charged to this		
Authorized to Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Attach duplicate copy of this p Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge an of the original document.	age if paying b	ayment is authorized to be charged to this y deposit account)	d any attached copy is a true copy  January 30, 2001	
Authorized to Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Attach duplicate copy of this p Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge an	age if paying b	ayment is authorized to be charged to this y deposit account)	l any attached copy is a true copy	
Authorized to Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Attach duplicate copy of this p Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.  H. J. Staas, Reg. No. 22,0	age if paying bad belief, the fo	ayment is authorized to be charged to this y deposit account)  regoing information is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a true copy  January 30, 2001  Date	

02/06/2001 6TON11 00000034 5019956 01 FC:581 40.00 GP

PATENT REEL: 011474 FRAME: 0718

## U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ohbayashi Corporation of 33-4, Higashi, Kitahama, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan; Morii Dengyo Kabushiki Kaisha of 19-12, Mita 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan; and Terasaki Denki Sangyo of 2-10, Hannan-cho 7-chome, Abeno-ku, Osaka, Japan are the present co-owners of United States Patent No. 5,019,956 for POWER CONTROL APPARATUS issued May 28, 1991, as evidenced by the Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 16, 1990 at Reel 5215, Frame 0571, and of the invention disclosed therein, for the United States.

WHEREAS, Terasaki Denki Sangyo, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patent and any related reexamined and/or reissued patent;

WHEREAS, each of Ohbayashi Corporation and Morii Dengyo Kabushiki Kaisha, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", is desirous of assigning to Assignee all such right, title and interest it has in the U.S. Patent and any related reexamination and/or reissue patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors, by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent 5,019,956 and any related reexamined and/or reissued patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said U.S. Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Assignors agree, when requested by said Assignee and without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, to do all acts which the Assignee may deem necessary, desirable or expedient for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the

- 1 -

preparation and prosecution of said applicants and the issuance of said Letters Patent, in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

Executed this <u>5th</u> day of <u>December</u>	, 2000, at	Osaka
(Typed Name and Signature of Officer or Other Person Authorized to Sign on Behalf of Assignor)	(Typed Name and Signature	of Witness(es))
Vashukisa Obayashi  Ohbayashi Corporation, by: Yoshihisa OBAYASHI, Senior Managing Director	Susuma	Arimori
Executed this 22nd day of December  (Typed Name and Signature of Officer or Other Person Authorized to Sign on Behalf of Assignor)	, 2000, at  (Typed Name and Signature	Tokyo of Witness(es))
<u>Joshimiche Mari</u> Morii Dengyo Kabushiki Kaisha, by:	Yuya To	akayama

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 011474 FRAME: 0720

RECORDED: 01/30/2001